PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>.</u>		
		Execution Date		
Adeline Amandine Colette Bordier			02/10/2010	
Dianne Antoinette Maria van der Kop			02/18/2010	
Anne Douwe de Boer			02/18/2010	
Paul Alexandre Passarinho			02/18/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Expressive Research B.V.			
Street Address:	Nieuwe Kanaal 7b			
City:	Wageningen			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	6709 PA			
Property Type		Number 630012		
Application Number	. [120	50012		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(617)720-96	01		
Correspondence will	l be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuce	cessful.	
Email: jiwanicki@bannerwitcoff.com				
Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki				
Address Line 1: 28 State Street Address Line 2: Suite 1800				
Address Line 4:		SACHUSETTS 02109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		005032-00200		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John P. Iwanicki		
Total Attachments: 2	,	1L		
source=Assignment#				
501009003	-			

501098903

PATENT REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0664

PATENT REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0665

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Adeline Amandine Colette BORDIER, 28 rue de la rive, 29250 Saint Pol de Leon, France Dianne Antoinette Maria VAN DER KOP, Everlaan 12, 6705 DJ WAGENINGEN, The Netherlands Anne Douwe DE BOER, Oude Maasdijk 32, 6621 AC DREUMEL, The Netherlands Paul Alexandre PASSARINHO, Buitenpad 2, 6624 BC HEEREWAARDEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Expressive Research B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Nieuwe Kanaal 7b, 6709 PA WAGENINGEN, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 3 December 2009 which application was accorded application no. 12/630,012 and is entitled

RESISTANCE TO ABIOTIC STRESS IN PLANTS

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 10/02/2010

A.A.C. BORDIER

Date 18/02/2010

D.A.M. VAN DER KOP

Beer
OP Alph

PATENT REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0666

Date 10-02-2010	A.D. DE BOER	Do
Date <u>19-02</u> 2010	P.A. PASSARINHO	R

•

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

.

•